
31006 

RESOLUTION NO. 31006 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL), FOR TRI-STATE ROOFING 
CONTRACTORS, LLC, OF CHATTANOOGA, TN, RELATIVE 
TO CONTRACT NO. R-20-017-216, ROOFING REPAIRS FOR 
SUMMIT OF SOFTBALL BALLFIELDS REBID, FOR AN 
INCREASED AMOUNT OF FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($53,545.00), FOR A 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED 
THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIVE DOLLARS 
($136,905.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1 (Final), for Tri-State Roofing Contractors, LLC, of Chattanooga, TN, relative to 

Contract No. R-20-017-216, Roofing Repairs for Summit of Softball Ballfields Rebid, for an 

increased amount of $53,545.00, for a revised contract amount of $136,905.00. 

ADOPTED: January 4, 2022 

/mem 


